

Court No. - 2

Case :- APPEAL UNDER SECTION 37 OF ARBITRATION AND CONCILIATION ACT 1996 DEFECTIVE No. - 260 of 2024

Appellant :- National Highway Authority Of India Through Its Project Director

Respondent :- Rajpal Singh Yadav And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Anuj Agrawal

Counsel for Respondent :- Ajay Kumar

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

Case is called out in the revised turn.

No body is present on behalf of appellant.

It is informed that Lawyers are abstaining from work pursuant to the resolution passed by the High Court Bar Association.

In the interest of justice, list after one month, as fresh case.

Order Date :- 4.11.2024

Rahul Dwivedi/-