

Court No. - 2

Case :- APPEAL UNDER SECTION 37 OF ARBITRATION AND CONCILIATION ACT 1996 DEFECTIVE No. - 260 of 2024

Appellant :- National Highway Authority Of India Through Its Project Director

Respondent :- Rajpal Singh Yadav And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Anuj Agrawal

Counsel for Respondent :- Ajay Kumar

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

(RE: Delay Condonation Application)

The appeal is beyond time by 505 days.

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed one week thereafter.

List thereafter as fresh.

Order Date :- 5.12.2024

Amit Mishra