

Court No. - 10

Case :- APPEAL UNDER SECTION 37 OF ARBITRATION AND CONCILIATION ACT 1996 DEFECTIVE No. - 260 of 2024

Appellant :- National Highway Authority Of India Through Its Project Director

Respondent :- Rajpal Singh Yadav And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Anuj Agrawal

Counsel for Respondent :- Ajay Kumar

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

At the request of counsel for the appellant, put up tomorrow.

The case shall be taken immediately after the fresh cases.

Order Date :- 24.3.2025

Rahul Dwivedi/-