



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**APPEAL UNDER SECTION 37 OF ARBITRATION AND CONCILIATION
ACT 1996 DEFECTIVE No. - 260 of 2024**

National Highway Authority Of India Through Its
Project Director

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Rajpal Singh Yadav And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Anuj Agrawal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Ajay Kumar

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

1. Heard in part.

2. Put up tomorrow i.e. 29.04.2026 for further hearing.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

April 28, 2026
Abhishek Gupta